
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2467

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


BULLET TRAIN PROJECT


†2467.  SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the civil engineers of Japanese team working on the bullet train project, have refused to use saline water in construction activities and instead opted for use of R.O. water; and


(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)&(b): Supervision Consultants comprising both Japanese and

Indian engineers have permitted use of water conforming to prescribed specifications. The specifications do not allow use of saline water in

concreting.


*****

